FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	01-24-2	000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COM	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				, aloni al	ia massina.	tkn
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101250266			▼	▼	<u>VP</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.		.00	ached original	documents or cop	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Thomas N. Parkard  1.6.00		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Packburn Electronics, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes.   No		Internal Address:216 Stratford St.				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Syracuse NY 13210-3052				
Assignment   Merger		Street Address: P. D. Box 335				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		216 Stratford St.				
□ Other		City: Dewitt State: NY ZIP: 13214				
Execution Date:		Syracuse NY 13210-3052  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No				
Exception 54.0.		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached? U Yes	No No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with the patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>		the execution d		lication is:		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes <b>X</b> N	0			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Themas N. Packard Internal Address: Packburn Electronics		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40, 05				
		<b>⊯</b> Enclose	ed			
	·	□ Authori:	zed to be char	ged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: P. D. Box 335		8. Deposit account number:				
City: DEwitt State: NY ZIP: 13214		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
01/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000084 09286578	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing information	tion is true and o	correct and an	y attached copy i	s a true co	opy of
Thomas W. Parkard	1. Tackard		Jama	ry 's C	<del></del>	
Name of Person Signing Signature √Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Total nur	nber of pages including co	over sheet, attachme	ents, and docume	int:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1'

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0859** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. THOMAS N. PACKARD, a citizen of the United States, Assignor, residing at 4871 McDonald Road, Syracuse, NY 13215 have made certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR REDUCING NOISE IN THE REPRODUCTION OF RECORDED SOUND SIGNALS for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on April 28, 1999 and identified by Serial Number 09/ 286, 575

WHEREAS, PACKBURN ELECTRONICS, INC. a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee, having a post office address at P. O. Box 335, Dewitt, NY 13214, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I the said THOMAS N. PACKARD, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PACKBURN ELECTRONICS, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application and any continuations and divisions thereof and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, including all foreign rights thereunder. By Thomas M. Calbard

Date Gurung 1 2000

THOMAS N. PACKARD

**RECORDED: 01/06/2000** REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0860